May 2010 Doc ID 16147 Rev 1 1/30
UM0767
User manual
STEVAL-ILL024V1 and STEVAL-ILL025V1 demonstration boards
based on the STP16DP05 LED matrix driver and STM32F103VB
Introduction
This user manual describes the operation of the STM32F103VB-based LED matrix display
demonstration board. This board demonstrates the capability of the STP16DP05 LED driver

Component description Package Manuf.
Manufacturer’s
ordering code /
orderable part
number
Supplier
Supplier ordering
code
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
S
ch
em
atics an
d
 B
O
M
 list
U
M
0767
27/30
D
oc ID
 16147 R
ev 1
R7 100 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ101V Digi-Key P100ATR-ND
R8,R41, R46 0 SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEY0R00V Digi-Key P0.0ATR-ND
R10,R70, R71 4.7 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ472V Digi-Key P4.7KATR-ND
R11,R12,
R13,R14,
R17,R20,
R27,R30,
R38,R39,
R40,R48,
R49,R50,
R51,R53,
R60,R61,
R62,R68, R69
10 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ103V Digi-Key P10KACT-ND
R24 10 kΩ/ resistor bank (9-pin) SIP9 BI Technologies L091C103LF Mouser 858-L091C103LF
R15,R57 470 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ471V Digi-Key P470ATR-ND
R22,R31 1 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ102V Digi-Key P1.0KATR-ND
R25,R29, R64,R65 499 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF4990V Digi-Key P499CTR-ND
R26,R63 120 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ121V Digi-Key P120ATR-ND
R28 1.5 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ152V Digi-Key P1.5KATR-ND
R32,R36 510 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ511V Digi-Key P510ATR-ND
R33 2.2 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ222V Digi-Key P2.2KATR-ND
R34,R35 1.2 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ122V Digi-Key P1.2KATR-ND
R37 100 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ101V Digi-Key P100ATR-ND
R43 18 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ183V Digi-Key P18KATR-ND
R44 15 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ153V Digi-Key P15KATR-ND
R47 82 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ822V Digi-Key P8.2KATR-ND
Table 1. BOM of microcontroller-based control unit (continued)
Reference
designator
Component description Package Manuf.